FORM PTU-1595 12-14-2000	'ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93)	11. 99,00
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ai — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 101552031 To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks. F	rease rewrid the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
, Maine of conveying party (17)	Name: INNOTECH CORPORATION
Takashi MIIDA	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes XD No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	o 17 C Climmaly chama
Assignment	Street Address: 3-17-6 Shinyokohama Kouhoku-ku
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Yokohama-shi State: JAPAN ZIP:
Execution Date: 9 November 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	on, the execution date of the application is: 9 November 2000 B. Patent No.(s)
	1
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence Amount should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George A. Loud	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	🙀 Enclosed
Internal Address	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: LORUSSO & LOUD	8. Deposit account number:
3137 Mt. Vernon Avenue	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22305	USE THIS SPACE
20000186 09715065	
the original document	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 20 November 200 Signature A Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inclu-	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail decuments to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cortes of the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

Į.	WHEREAS,	WE,	Ţ	'akashi	М	MIIDA							
of, re	espectiv	ely,	c/o I	NNOTEC	H	CORPO	RATIO	ON,	3-17-	-6 S	hinyc	koha	ma
Kouh	oku-ku,	Yokol	nama-s	shi, 22	2-	-8580,	Japa	an					
					_								

have i	invented	l cert	ain i	mprove	me	nts i	n "_9	OLID.	SIATE I	MAGIN	DEVIO	E, MEII	<u>m</u>
OF MANUE	ACTURING TH	e same,	AND SOL	ID SIMIE I	MAC	GING SYS	IEM			_" se	et fo	rth	in
an app	plicatio	n for	Lett	ers Pa	te	nt of	the	Uni	ted S	State	es; a	nd	
	WHE	REAS,	INNC	TECH C	OR	PORAT	ION						
of	3-17-6	Shinyo	okoham	ıa Kouh	ok	cu-ku,	Yoko	han	na-shi	i, 2	22-85	80,	Japan
is des	sirous c	of acq	uirin	g an i	nt	erest	ther	rein	l ;				
	NOW	THER	EFORE	, for	an	d in	consi	.der	ation	of	the	sum	of
One Do	ollar (\$:1.00)	and	other	go	od an	đ val	uab	le co	nsio	derat	ion,	the
	ot of wh												
	•												
by the	ese pres	ents	do se	11, as	si	.gn an	d tra	nsf	er ur	nto:	said		
	OTECH C											its	
	ssors,			sentat	iv	res, h	eirs	and	l assi	igns	, the	fu]	.1
succes	xclusive	riah	r. ti	tle an	.d	inter	est :	in t	he Ur	nite	d Sta	ites	of
and ex	ca said	annl.	catio	n exec	ut	ed or	the		9th_		_ day	of	
Americ	nber	аррт.	2000	(and	w.	here	ebv a	uth	orize	my	attoi	cneys	∃,
Novem	nber	′	2000 .	, (and	2.5	onlica	arion	. t	o her	e in	sert	the	
autho	rized to	o pro	secute	e salu	a <u>F</u>	of ac	id an	nli	catio	n, w	hen !	know	n:
filin	g date	and s	erial	number		JL Sa.	iu ap	r) t.c	al l	Let	ters
Seria	al No			F:	116	ea				_,			

1

PATENT REEL: 011322 FRAME: 0179

Patents in the United States which may be granted on said
application, to all divisions, continuations and continuations-
in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said
Letters Patent, all applications for Letters Patent and all
Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by
INNOTECH CORPORATION for its use
and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors, heirs,
and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters
Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been held by us had this
assignment and sale not been made; and for the same
consideration, we hereby covenant and agree that, at the time of
execution and delivery of this instrument, we hold good and full
right and lawful authority to sell and convey the application for
Letters Patent above mentioned in the manner herein set forth;
and for the same consideration we hereby covenant and agree that
we will, whenever counsel ofINNOTECH CORPORATION or
the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, heirs or
assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said
application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection
with Letters Patent in the United States, including interference
proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division,
continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for

2

Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent

to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers

and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary

or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance,
enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent, without charge to
us, our successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but
at the cost and expense ofINNOTECH CORPORATION its
successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns; and we
hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters
Patent toINNOTECH CORPORATION as assignee thereof.
Takashi MIIDA date Nov. 9,
date
date

3

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 011322 FRAME: 0181